
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 303 Elizabeth Templeman Laurence Jackson School 0:32.55 1075 10 3:16.92 1261 1 2336
2 309 Katie Templeman Laurence Jackson School 0:32.41 1076 9 3:20.92 1237 3 2313
3 299 Alice Fitton St James C of E School 0:32.14 1079 8 3:25.04 1210 6 2289
4 298 Ashley Bradshaw Kirkham Grammar School 0:32.93 1071 13 3:27.42 1198 10 2269
5 304 Jade Knight Ivybridge Community College 0:34.06 1060 25 3:25.73 1207 7 2267
6 317 Jemma Westgate John Willmott School 0:35.37 1047 35 3:24.70 1213 5 2260
7 300 Isla Ness Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.15 1019 58 3:23.64 1219 4 2238
8 282 Sasha Morse Feltonfleet School 0:31.28 1088 3 3:36.42 1144 20 2232
9 295 Florence Papougnet Millfield School 0:31.91 1081 5 3:35.16 1150 16 2231

10 286 Mollie Milton Helenswood School 0:31.63 1084 4 3:35.95 1147 17 2231
11 318 Mhairi-Claire Stewart Wildern School 0:37.30 1028 52 3:26.64 1201 9 2229
12 314 Nicky Humphrey Brookfield School 0:35.26 1048 32 3:30.60 1177 12 2225
13 305 Ruth Haynes Guildford High School 0:42.21 978 69 3:19.16 1246 2 2224
14 308 Paige Roberts Millfield School 0:31.95 1081 6 3:37.48 1138 22 2219
15 312 Kirstin Holmes-Evans Yateley Manor Prep School 0:35.54 1045 37 3:32.00 1168 13 2213
16 293 Florence Turner Millais School 0:35.36 1047 34 3:32.92 1165 14 2212
17 311 Megan Ball William Farr School 0:38.73 1013 62 3:28.92 1189 11 2202
18 301 Jade Rose Bexhill High School 0:36.54 1035 46 3:33.89 1159 15 2194
19 267 Gabriella Read-Cayton Downsend School 0:33.59 1065 19 3:39.30 1126 26 2191
20 292 Katelyn Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.49 1046 36 3:36.29 1144 19 2190
21 306 Hannah Musker St Annes Catholic School 0:35.22 1048 31 3:38.57 1129 24 2177
22 239 Beth Shelton Long Field High School 0:30.59 1095 2 3:46.75 1081 35 2176
23 271 Emily Legg St John Fisher RC High School, Harrogate 0:35.32 1047 33 3:38.74 1129 25 2176
24 316 Katie Ingamells Robert May's School 0:43.34 967 74 3:25.89 1207 8 2174
25 290 Hannah Merritt Robert May's School 0:30.33 1097 1 3:49.23 1066 42 2163
26 288 Gemma Bagge Queen's College, Taunton 0:36.44 1036 44 3:39.42 1126 27 2162
27 315 Beth Williams Kennet School 0:35.89 1042 39 3:40.76 1117 28 2159
28 262 Olivia Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:32.06 1080 7 3:47.80 1075 37 2155
29 269 Rebekah Atkinson Canon Slade School 0:34.43 1056 28 3:43.89 1099 31 2155
30 307 Rachel Burt Avenue Middle School 0:36.21 1038 41 3:41.39 1114 29 2152
31 297 Devon Byrne Harrold Priory Middle School 0:36.23 1038 42 3:43.36 1102 30 2140
32 268 Alexandra Woodman Nonsuch High School 0:34.14 1059 26 3:48.40 1072 39 2131
33 313 Grace Hobbs The West Bridgford School 0:33.94 1061 23 3:49.70 1063 43 2124
34 291 India Thompson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.13 989 67 3:37.70 1135 23 2124
35 281 Stephanie Howe Claremont School 0:36.70 1033 47 3:46.13 1084 33 2117
36 284 Sophie Welch Farnborough Hill School 0:37.40 1027 53 3:45.04 1090 32 2117
37 289 Hannah Cumpston Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.47 976 70 3:36.92 1141 21 2117
38 265 Amberjae Lane Bexhill High School 0:33.50 1065 17 3:51.92 1051 45 2116
39 287 Madeleine Askins The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.11 1019 57 3:46.64 1081 34 2100
40 283 Katherine Macfarlane Guildford High School 0:38.26 1018 60 3:47.00 1078 36 2096
41 302 Hannah Dewhurst St Francis College 0:37.55 1025 55 3:48.80 1069 40 2094
42 260 Katie Richards Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.35 1017 61 3:48.80 1069 40 2086
43 279 Rebecca Butt Tormead School 0:35.06 1050 30 3:55.95 1027 50 2077
44 275 Rebecca Lee Brighton Hill Community College 0:35.70 1043 38 3:54.70 1033 47 2076
45 277 Margaux Monfared Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.45 1066 16 3:58.86 1009 56 2075
46 248 Kate Nicholson Canon Slade School 0:32.87 1072 12 3:59.97 1003 60 2075
47 259 Christie Foote Millfield School 0:33.63 1064 20 3:59.33 1006 58 2070
48 278 Kay Henderson Long Field High School 0:36.15 1039 40 3:55.48 1030 48 2069
49 255 Sally Wong Helenswood School 0:34.01 1060 24 3:59.04 1006 57 2066
50 273 Hannah Boswood Hawley Place School 0:36.38 1037 43 3:56.45 1024 51 2061
51 261 Caoimhe Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.49 1026 54 3:55.54 1027 49 2053
52 280 Kate Hotton Nonsuch High School 0:39.94 1001 63 3:51.57 1051 44 2052
53 249 Marthe de Ferrer Nonsuch High School 0:36.46 1036 45 3:58.25 1012 53 2048
54 270 Charlotte Coxhead Cranbourne Business & Enterprise College 0:33.56 1065 18 4:03.48 982 66 2047
55 245 Chloe Evans Canon Slade School 0:32.71 1073 11 4:04.55 973 67 2046
56 253 Shada Mellor Laurence Jackson School 0:42.65 974 72 3:48.04 1072 38 2046
57 252 Emma Britton Feltonfleet School 0:34.84 1052 29 4:01.61 991 63 2043
58 285 Rebecca Bowers King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:37.25 1028 51 3:57.86 1015 52 2043
59 258 Laura Goldsworthy Robert May's School 0:36.97 1031 50 3:58.67 1009 55 2040
60 244 Chloe Walker Kirkham Grammar School 0:34.38 1057 27 4:06.00 967 69 2024
61 250 Angharad Morgan Bexhill High School 0:36.92 1031 48 4:01.62 991 64 2022
62 296 Amy Partridge Wymondham College 0:42.08 980 68 3:53.32 1042 46 2022
63 257 Francesca Hirst Guildford High School 0:38.25 1018 59 3:59.58 1003 59 2021
64 238 Hannah Pike Kirkham Grammar School 0:33.77 1063 21 4:10.48 940 71 2003
65 276 Yasmin Richardson Albyn School 0:36.96 1031 49 4:07.48 958 70 1989
66 251 Tyler Kenyon Feltonfleet School 0:42.66 974 73 3:58.26 1012 54 1986
67 264 Alex McKibben Avenue Middle School 0:40.16 999 64 4:04.80 973 68 1972
68 254 Katie Gotham Tormead School 0:42.49 976 71 4:01.26 994 62 1970
69 263 Ellen Fisher King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:33.12 1069 15 4:18.26 892 75 1961
70 256 Harriet Hall Tormead School 0:44.41 956 76 4:00.39 1000 61 1956
71 266 Harriet Forbes-Lange Wymondham College 0:45.78 943 77 4:02.20 988 65 1931
72 241 Faye Tattam Avenue Middle School 0:33.84 1062 22 4:22.47 868 76 1930
73 243 Alexandra Mileham Helenswood School 0:40.98 991 65 4:16.05 904 72 1895
74 247 Kate Phillips Queen's College, Taunton 0:43.76 963 75 4:16.90 901 74 1864
75 242 Tamzin Ward The West Bridgford School 0:33.01 1070 14 4:37.47 778 79 1848
76 272 Catherine Bannister Wymondham College 0:47.28 928 78 4:16.64 901 73 1829
77 274 Talia Peters St Angela R C School 0:38.09 1020 56 4:34.82 793 78 1813
78 246 Laura Vincent King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:57.72 823 79 4:30.61 817 77 1640
79 240 Angharad Shipton The West Bridgford School 0:41.03 990 66 4:59.76 643 80 1633
80 310 Ellis Jackson Gisleham Middle School - 3:36.26 1144 18 1144
81 294 Marie Pring Thorpe House School - - 0

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

303 Elizabeth Templeman Laurence Jackson School 0:32.55 1075 3:16.92 1261 2336
1 309 Katie Templeman Laurence Jackson School 0:32.41 1076 3:20.92 1237 2313 6695

253 Shada Mellor Laurence Jackson School 0:42.65 974 3:48.04 1072 2046
295 Florence Papougnet Millfield School 0:31.91 1081 3:35.16 1150 2231

2 308 Paige Roberts Millfield School 0:31.95 1081 3:37.48 1138 2219 6520
259 Christie Foote Millfield School 0:33.63 1064 3:59.33 1006 2070
292 Katelyn Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.49 1046 3:36.29 1144 2190

3 291 India Thompson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.13 989 3:37.70 1135 2124 6431
289 Hannah Cumpston Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.47 976 3:36.92 1141 2117
316 Katie Ingamells Robert May's School 0:43.34 967 3:25.89 1207 2174

4 290 Hannah Merritt Robert May's School 0:30.33 1097 3:49.23 1066 2163 6377
258 Laura Goldsworthy Robert May's School 0:36.97 1031 3:58.67 1009 2040
305 Ruth Haynes Guildford High School 0:42.21 978 3:19.16 1246 2224

5 283 Katherine Macfarlane Guildford High School 0:38.26 1018 3:47.00 1078 2096 6341
257 Francesca Hirst Guildford High School 0:38.25 1018 3:59.58 1003 2021
301 Jade Rose Bexhill High School 0:36.54 1035 3:33.89 1159 2194

6 265 Amberjae Lane Bexhill High School 0:33.50 1065 3:51.92 1051 2116 6332
250 Angharad Morgan Bexhill High School 0:36.92 1031 4:01.62 991 2022
298 Ashley Bradshaw Kirkham Grammar School 0:32.93 1071 3:27.42 1198 2269

7 244 Chloe Walker Kirkham Grammar School 0:34.38 1057 4:06.00 967 2024 6296
238 Hannah Pike Kirkham Grammar School 0:33.77 1063 4:10.48 940 2003
269 Rebekah Atkinson Canon Slade School 0:34.43 1056 3:43.89 1099 2155

8 248 Kate Nicholson Canon Slade School 0:32.87 1072 3:59.97 1003 2075 6276
245 Chloe Evans Canon Slade School 0:32.71 1073 4:04.55 973 2046
300 Isla Ness Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.15 1019 3:23.64 1219 2238

9 288 Gemma Bagge Queen's College, Taunton 0:36.44 1036 3:39.42 1126 2162 6264
247 Kate Phillips Queen's College, Taunton 0:43.76 963 4:16.90 901 1864
282 Sasha Morse Feltonfleet School 0:31.28 1088 3:36.42 1144 2232

10 252 Emma Britton Feltonfleet School 0:34.84 1052 4:01.61 991 2043 6261
251 Tyler Kenyon Feltonfleet School 0:42.66 974 3:58.26 1012 1986
268 Alexandra Woodman Nonsuch High School 0:34.14 1059 3:48.40 1072 2131

11 280 Kate Hotton Nonsuch High School 0:39.94 1001 3:51.57 1051 2052 6231
249 Marthe de Ferrer Nonsuch High School 0:36.46 1036 3:58.25 1012 2048
260 Katie Richards Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.35 1017 3:48.80 1069 2086

12 277 Margaux Monfared Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.45 1066 3:58.86 1009 2075 6214
261 Caoimhe Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.49 1026 3:55.54 1027 2053
286 Mollie Milton Helenswood School 0:31.63 1084 3:35.95 1147 2231

13 255 Sally Wong Helenswood School 0:34.01 1060 3:59.04 1006 2066 6192
243 Alexandra Mileham Helenswood School 0:40.98 991 4:16.05 904 1895
307 Rachel Burt Avenue Middle School 0:36.21 1038 3:41.39 1114 2152

14 264 Alex McKibben Avenue Middle School 0:40.16 999 4:04.80 973 1972 6054
241 Faye Tattam Avenue Middle School 0:33.84 1062 4:22.47 868 1930
279 Rebecca Butt Tormead School 0:35.06 1050 3:55.95 1027 2077

15 254 Katie Gotham Tormead School 0:42.49 976 4:01.26 994 1970 6003
256 Harriet Hall Tormead School 0:44.41 956 4:00.39 1000 1956
296 Amy Partridge Wymondham College 0:42.08 980 3:53.32 1042 2022

16 266 Harriet Forbes-Lange Wymondham College 0:45.78 943 4:02.20 988 1931 5782
272 Catherine Bannister Wymondham College 0:47.28 928 4:16.64 901 1829
285 Rebecca Bowers King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:37.25 1028 3:57.86 1015 2043

17 263 Ellen Fisher King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:33.12 1069 4:18.26 892 1961 5644
246 Laura Vincent King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:57.72 823 4:30.61 817 1640
313 Grace Hobbs The West Bridgford School 0:33.94 1061 3:49.70 1063 2124

18 242 Tamzin Ward The West Bridgford School 0:33.01 1070 4:37.47 778 1848 5605
240 Angharad Shipton The West Bridgford School 0:41.03 990 4:59.76 643 1633

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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